
2024-2025
ADH Program Calendar
27 Russells Mills Road, Dartmouth, MA 02748
Phone: 508-858-5128 / Fax: 508-858-5129

SCHOOL MESSENGER ALERT SYSTEM
In the event that the ADH Program is forced to close or adjust scheduling due to inclement weather or other factors, SMEC will 
be using the School Messenger system to text and email all families and consumers. Automated phone calls may also be used 
for certain messages sent between 8 a.m. and 8 p.m.. Whenever possible, a decision to delay/close will be made by 6:30 a.m.. 
This information will also be posted on our website, www.smecollaborative.org and on social media as early as possible. If you 
have not yet registered to receive texts/emails, or if your contact information has changed, please contact the program as soon 
as possible to ensure that you receive all information in a timely manner. Changes in program schedules will also be posted on 
our website, www.smecollaborative.org and on social media as early as possible.

The Adult Day Health Program and offices will be CLOSED on the following holidays which are noted in black.
Thursday, July 4, 2024 Independence Day Wednesday, January 1, 2025 New Year's Day
Monday, September 2, 2024 Labor Day Monday, January 20, 2025 Martin Luther King Day
Monday, October 14, 2024 Columbus Day Monday, February 17, 2025 Presidents' Day
Monday, November 11, 2024 Veteran's Day Friday, March 28, 2025 Staff Training Day
Thursday, November 28, 2024 Thanksgiving Monday, April 21, 2025 Patriots' Day
Friday, November 29, 2024 Day after Thanksgiving Monday, May 26, 2025 Memorial Day
Wednesday, December 25, 2024 Christmas Day Thursday, June 19, 2025 Juneteenth
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